GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR JAL SHAKTI DEPARTMENT CIVIL SECRETARIAT, JAMMU/ SRINAGAR

Subject:-

Sanction of Earned Leave in favour Mr. Zaffar Mustafa Khan, Executive Engineer, Flood Spill Channel Division, Narbal alongwith permission to visit outside the country viz. USA.

Reference:

Letter No. CE/IFCK/Estt/12872-74 dated 11.11.2024 of Chief Engineer,

Irrigation & Flood Control Kashmir.

Government Order No. 247-JK (JSD) of 2024 Dated: - 02.12.2024

Sanction is hereby accorded to the grant of twenty four (24) days Earned leave w.e.f. 12.12.2024 to 04.01.2025 in favour of Mr. Zaffar Mustafa Khan, Executive Engineer, Flood Spill Channel Division Narbal, alongwith permission to visit outside the country viz. USA.

During the leave period, Ms. Shazia Majeed, Executive Engineer, Irrigation & Flood Control Division, Srinagar shall hold the additional charge of the post of Executive Engineer, Flood Spill Channel Division Narbal, in addition to her own duties, till Mr. Zaffar Mustafa Khan, Executive Engineer resumes his duties.

By Order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-

(Shaleen Kabra) IAS

Dated: - 02.12.2024

Financial Commissioner (Additional Chief Secretary)

Jal Shakti Department

No. JSD-GS/142/2024-G-JSD (C No.7595739)

Copy to the:-

1. Additional Chief Secretary to the Hon'ble Chief Minister, J&K.

- 2. Principal Secretary to Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor, J&K.
- 3. Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India, New Delhi.
- 4. Commissioner/ Secretary to the Government, General Administration Department.
- 5. Chief Engineer, Irrigation & Flood Control Kashmir.
- 6. Director, Archives, Archaeology and Museums, J&K.
- 7. OSD to the Hon'ble Minister, Jal Shakti Department.
- 8. Private Secretary to the Financial Commissioner (ACS), Jal Shakti Department.
- 9. Concerned Officers.
- 10. I/c Website.
- 11. Government Order file (w.2.s.c.).

Under Secretary to the Government

Jal Shakti Department